Announcement of Faculty of Science, Mahidol University

Undergraduate academic calendar for the academic year 2024 (B.E. 2567)

First semester

Registration
Monday, 15 July — Monday, 29 July 2024

Tuesday, 30 July — Monday, 19 August 2024
Monday, 5 - Monday, 19 August 2024

Tuesday, 20 August — Monday, 25 November 2024
Instruction

Monday, 5 August 2024

Monday, 30 September - Friday, 4 October 2024
Monday, 18 - Friday, 29 November 2024

Friday, 29 November 2024

Monday, 2 - Friday, 13 December 2024

Monday, 16 December 2024

Friday, 3 January 2025

Second semester

Registration
Monday, 16 — Monday, 30 December 2024

Tuesday, 31 December 2024 - Monday, 20 January 2025
Monday, 6 — Monday, 20 January 2025
Tuesday, 21 January — Monday, 21 April 2025
Instruction

Monday, 6 January 2025

Monday, 3 - Friday, 7 March 2025

Monday, 14 - Friday, 25 April 2025

Friday, 25 April 2025

Monday, 28 April — Friday, 9 May 2025
Monday, 12 May 2025

Friday, 30 May 2025

Regular registration
Late registration (pay fine)
Course add / drop

Course withdrawal

First day of instructions
Midterm examinations
Course evaluation

Last Day of instructions
Final examinations
First day of vacation

Grade announcement

Regular registration
Late registration (pay fine)
Course add / drop

Course withdrawal

First day of instructions
Midterm examinations
Course evaluation

Last Day of instructions
Final examinations
First day of vacation

Grade announcement



Summer session

Registration

For more information, Educational Affair Division will announce via https://science.mahidol.ac.th/sced/

Instruction
Monday, 2 June 2025
Friday, 18 July 2025

Monday, 21 - Friday, 25 July 2025

Monday, 28 July 2025
Thursday, 31 July 2025

First day of instructions
Last Day of instructions
Final examinations
First day of vacation

Grade announcement

In case there is any change, Educational Affair Division will announce via https://science.mahidol.ac.th/sced/

Remark: No classes are held on public holidays, Saturdays, Sundays, and university/ faculty ceremonies.

Anyhow, students might be asked to participate in university/ faculty’s events. The public holidays and university/

faculty’s events are as follows:

Monday, 12 August 2024

Saturday, 7 - Sunday, 8 September 2024

Tuesday, 24 September 2024

Tuesday, 8 - Wednesday, 9 October 2024

Sunday, 13 October 2024

Monday, 14 October 2024

Monday, 21 October 2024

Wednesday, 23 October 2024
Thursday, 5 December 2024

Tuesday, 10 December 2024
Monday, 30 December 2024
Tuesday, 31 December 2024
Wednesday, 1 January 2025
Wednesday, 12 February 2025
Sunday, 2 March 2025

Sunday, 6 April 2025

Her Majesty Queen Sirikit’s Birthday and Mother’s Day of
Thailand (Public holiday)

Mahidol Vichakarn Day, Mahidol Open House 2024

Mahidol Day (University ceremony)

No classes at Professor Dr. Chatchawal Osathanon Lecture
Hall, and Professor Dr. Kasan Jatikavanich Lecture Hall.
Mahidol University’s Graduation Ceremony

No classes at Salaya campus only

Navamindra Maharaj Day (Public holiday)

(Passing of His Majesty the Late King Rama IX)

Compensatory holiday in substitution of Passing of His Majesty
the Late King Rama IX (Public holiday)

Mahidol Science’s Foundation Anniversary Cerebration (Faculty
ceremony)

No classes at Phayathai campus only

Chulalongkorn Day (Public holiday)

His Majesty the Late King Rama IX’s Birthday, the National Day
of Thailand, and Father’s Day of Thailand (Public holiday)
Constitution Day (Public holiday)

Additional holiday (Public holiday)

New Year's Eve (Public holiday)

New Year’s Day (Public holiday)

Makha Bucha Day (Public holiday)

The Anniversary of the Royal Bestowal of the Name Mahidol
University (University ceremony)

Chakri Day



Monday, 7 April 2025 Compensatory holiday in substitution of Chakri Day (Public
holiday)

Sunday, 13 — Tuesday, 15 April 2025 Songkran Day (Public holiday)

Wednesday, 16 April 2025 Compensatory holiday in substitution of Songkran Day (Public
holiday)

Sunday, 4 May 2025 Coronation Day

Monday, 5 May 2025 Compensatory holiday in substitution of Coronation Day (Public
holiday)

To be announced Royal Ploughing ceremony (Public holiday)

Sunday, 11 May 2025 Visakha Bucha Day (Public holiday)

Monday, 12 May 2025 Compensatory holiday in substitution of Visakha Bucha Day
(Public holiday)

Tuesday, 3 June 2025 Her Majesty Queen Suthida Bajrasudhabimalalakshana’s
Birthday (Public holiday)

Thursday, 10 July 2025 Asanha Bucha Day

Friday, 11 July 2025 The Buddhist Lent Day (Public holiday)

Sunday, 28 July 2025 His Majesty King Rama X’s Birthday

Academic calendar including public holidays and university/ faculty ceremonies is subject to change according to

the Announcements of Faculty, University, and the Thai Government.

Announced on 29 May 2024

(E

(Associate Professor Dr. Prasit Suwannalert)
Dean

Faculty of Science, Mahidol University



